The Debt Obligation shall be registered with the SRC in a control register according to 

Chapter 4 of the Act (1998:1479) on Account-keeping of Financial Instruments, and 

therefore, no certificates will be issued.  

The nominal principal amount of each unit of Convertible Bonds shall be EUR six hundred 

twenty five (EUR 625). 

The Debt Obligation will be registered on behalf of each Holder in an account in the 

Company’s SRC register. Registrations, with respect to this Convertible Bond, following 

Conversion pursuant to Section 5 below, shall be effected by the Issuing Agent.